PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2986105

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WEST RIDGE PATENTS LLC	08/14/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PALO ALTO NETWORKS, INC.	
Street Address:	4401 GREAT AMERICA PARKWAY	
City:	SANTA CLARA	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95054	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7127524

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)973-2595

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 408-973-2585

Email: vpula@ip-patent.com

Correspondent Name: VAN PELT, YI & JAMES LLP Address Line 1: 10050 N. FOOTHILL BLVD.

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: CUPERTINO, CALIFORNIA 95014

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PALOP037
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL J. SCHALLOP
SIGNATURE:	/Michael J. Schallop/
DATE SIGNED:	08/18/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=PALO Assignment Westridge to PAN - Executed#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 033556 FRAME: 0651 502939507

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

West Ridge Patents LLC, a limited liability company existing and organized under the laws of Delaware, having a place of business at 10050 N. Foothill Blvd., Suite 200, Cupertino, California 95014 ("Assignor"), certifies that to the best of Assignor's knowledge and belief it is the sole assignee of United States Patent No. 7,127,524 issued October 24, 2006 entitled SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PROVIDING ACCESS TO A NETWORK WITH SELECTIVE NETWORK ADDRESS TRANSLATION.

Assignor hereby:

- 1) Assigns and transfers to Palo Alto Networks, Inc., a corporation existing and organized under the laws of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 4401 Great America Parkway, Santa Clara, CA 95054 ("Assignee"), the above referenced patent, including the entire right title and interest in any and all improvements and inventions disclosed in, application(s) (including foreign applications) based upon, and patent(s) (including foreign patents) granted upon the information which is disclosed in the above referenced patent and/or in any provisional application to which the above referenced patent claims priority, including without limitation any and all rights to sue for past infringement and to recover damages for any and all past infringement.
- 2) Authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from patent applications claiming priority to or otherwise related to the above referenced patent including any divisional(s), continuation(s), substitutes(s) or reissue(s) thereof to Assignee.

Signed on the date indicated beside my signature.

Assignor

By

MANAGER
Title
AUGUST 14, 2014
Date

PATENT REEL: 033556 FRAME: 0652

RECORDED: 08/18/2014